None of the Person falling under Promoters, Promoters Group, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel intends to subscribe this offer

i.e. Equity Shares, However, Mr. Ramji Shrinarayan Pandey, & Mr. Ketan Vallabhdas Modi, the Promoters and Mr. Arpitkumar

Pandey, Mr. Sonu Pandey, Mrs. Dipti Ketan Modi, Mrs. Seema Pandey & Ramji Shrinarayan Pandey HUF the Promoters group of the

Company intends to subscribe Equity warrants.

J. The class or classes of persons to whom the allotment is proposed to be made:

The allotment of Equity Shares is proposed to be made to the :-

a) Public - Non-Institutional – Individuals

b) Public - Non-Institutional - NRI

c) Public - Non-Institutional –Body Corporate

d) Public - Non-Institutional – Partnership Firm

e) Public - Institutional-AIF Category III

K. Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:

The shareholding pattern before and after the Preferential Issue of Equity Shares and Fully Convertible Equity Warrants would be as

under:

  Pre-Issue (1) Post-Issue (2)

Category of Shareholder

No. of

Equity

Shares

%

No. of

Equity

Shares

%

A.  Promoter & Promoter Group

1. Indian

Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family 5138000 65.45 6788000 50.50

Any other  - - - -

Sub Total (A)(1) 5138000 65.45 6788000 50.50

2. Foreign

Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals/ Foreign Individuals) - - -  -

Any other - - - -

Sub Total (A)(2) - - - -

Sub Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)=

(A)(1)+(A)(2)
5138000 65.45 6788000 50.50

B.   Non-promoters’ holding (Public shareholding)

1.Institutions (Foreign)

Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I  24000 0.31 24000 0.18

Foreign Portfolio Investors category II - -  - -

Institutions (Domestic)

Banks  - - - -

Alternate Investment Funds Category III - - 96000 0.71

Sub-Total (B) (1) 24000 0.31 120000 0.89

2. Central Government/State Government(s)/President of India - - - -

Sub-Total (B) (2) - -  - -

3. Non-institutions

a) Individuals -

i. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to

Rs. 2 lakhs
1548000 19.72 1554000 11.56

ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital more

than Rs. 2 lakhs
528000 6.73 3579000 26.63

Directors and their relatives (excluding independent directors and

nominee directors)
- - -  -

Bodies Corporate 396000 5.04 911000 6.78

Non-Resident Indians (NRIs) 75000 0.96 219000 1.63

b) Any Other (Specify) 141000 1.80 270000 2.01

Sub-Total (B) (3)  2688000 34.24 6533000 48.61

Sub Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3) 2712000 34.55 6653000 49.50

C.Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository - - - -

Sub Total (C) - - - -

GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 7850000 100.00 13441000 100.00

Note:

1) The Pre Issue Shareholding Pattern is based on shareholding as on December 13, 2024.

2) The post issue shareholding pattern in the above table has been prepared on the basis that the proposed allottee(s) will subscribe

to all Equity Shares which they are intent to do so. In the event for any reason, the proposed allottee(s) do not or are unable to

subscribe to and/or are not allotted the Equity Shares they intent to do so, the shareholding pattern in the above table would

undergo corresponding changes.

3) The post issue shareholding pattern in the above table has been prepared on the basis that the proposed allottee(s) of Warrants

will subscribe to all the Warrants and resultant equity shares which they are intent to do so. In the event for any reason, the

[…]

33.  KANCHVA JITUBHA Non-Promoter Self

34.  KANCHAVA PARAJITSINH Non-Promoter Self

35.  KANCHVA DHIRAJBA Non-Promoter Self

36.  KANCHAVA MANJULABA P Non-Promoter Self

37.  AMLESH KUMAR CHANDRAVANSHI Non-Promoter Self

T. The percentage (%) of Post Preferential Issue Capital that may be held by allottees and Change in Control, if any, consequent

to the Preferential Issue:

38.  ARCHANA CHANDRAVANSHI Non-Promoter Self

39.  SUNAINA DEVI Non-Promoter Self

40.  KEVAL SHAH Non-Promoter Self

41.  DHARMENDRA SHAH Non-Promoter Self

42.  HEENA DHARMENDRA SHAH Non-Promoter Self

43.  MAPARA KASHISH Non-Promoter Self

44.  MAPARA SHIVAM Non-Promoter Self

45.  MAPARA DHAVAL RAJESH Non-Promoter Self

46.  DHAIRYA RAJESH MAPARA Non-Promoter Self

47.  GANDHECHA KALPESH Non-Promoter Self

48.  VIVEK PANDEY Non-Promoter Self

Sr.

No.

Name of the proposed allottee(s) Category Holding Pre-

preferential Issue

No. of

Convertible

Warrants to

be allotted

Holding /Post

Preferential issue

after conversion of

warrants

(assuming full

conversion)

 No. of

Equity

Shares

%  No. of

Equity

Shares

%

1.  DIPTI KETAN MODI Promoter

Group

466000 5.94 273000 739000 5.50

2.  ARPITKUMAR PANDEY Promoter

Group

110000 1.40 219000 329000 2.45

3.  SONU PANDEY Promoter

Group

110000 1.40 219000 329000 2.45

4.  RAMJI SHRINARAYAN PANDEY Promoter  2250000 28.66 222000 2472000 18.39

5.  SEEMA PANDEY Promoter

Group

842000 10.73 222000 1064000 7.92

6.  KETAN VALLABHDAS MODI Promoter  1250000 15.92 273000 1523000 11.33

7.  RAMJI SHRINARAYAN PANDEY

HUF

Promoter

Group

- - 222000 222000 1.65

8.  NETRA PANDEY Non-Promoter - - 75000 75000 0.56

9.  ABHISHEK PANDEY Non-Promoter - - 33000 33000 0.25

10.  POOJA PANDEY Non-Promoter 3000 0.04 57000 60000 0.45

11.  RAJEEV PANDEY Non-Promoter - - 24000 24000 0.18

12.  SANJAY PANDEY Non-Promoter - - 24000 24000 0.18

13.  NISHANT KUMAR Non-Promoter 15000 0.19 75000 90000 0.67

14.  MAYANK KUMAR Non-Promoter 36000 0.46 60000 96000 0.71

15.  PRASHANT KUMAR Non-Promoter - - 60000 60000 0.45

16.  AYUSH DUBEY Non-Promoter 12000 0.15 72000 84000 0.62

17.  RAKSHA DUBEY Non-Promoter 12000 0.15 72000 84000 0.62

18.  SACHIN KALONI Non-Promoter - - 54000 54000 0.40

19.  BEENA KAPRI Non-Promoter - - 24000 24000 0.18

20.  DINESH CHANDRA Non-Promoter 9000 0.11 54000 63000 0.47

21.  HEMA DEVI Non-Promoter - - 24000 24000 0.18

22.  PIYUSH DIXIT Non-Promoter 12000 0.15 24000 36000 0.27

23.  ZATIYA TEJAS SUBHASHBHAI Non-Promoter 6000 0.08 99000 105000 0.78

24.  THERMAL TYCOON PRIVATE

LIMITED

Non-Promoter - - 350000 350000 2.60

There shall be no change in the management or control of the Company pursuant to the proposed issue and allotment of

convertible warrants including conversion thereof into equity.

U. Shareholding pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue:

The shareholding pattern before and after the Preferential Issue of Equity Shares and Fully Convertible Equity Warrants would be as

under:

  Pre-Issue (1) Post-Issue (2)

Category of Shareholder

No. of

Equity

Shares

%

No. of

Equity

Shares

%

A.  Promoter & Promoter Group

1. Indian

Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family 5138000 65.45 6788000 50.50

Any other  - - - -

Sub Total (A)(1) 5138000 65.45 6788000 50.50

2. Foreign

Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals/ Foreign Individuals) - - -  -

Any other - - - -

Sub Total (A)(2) - - - -

Sub Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)=

(A)(1)+(A)(2)
5138000 65.45 6788000 50.50

B.   Non-promoters’ holding (Public shareholding)

1.Institutions (Foreign)

25.  DATTANI DOLLY Non-Promoter - - 24000 24000 0.18

26.  SCAC CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE

LIMITED

Non-Promoter - - 99000 99000 0.74

27.  PRATISHKUMAR P PABARI Non-Promoter - - 21000 21000 0.16

28.  POPAT JEET PANKAJBHAI Non-Promoter - - 24000 24000 0.18

29.  POPAT PANKAJ JAYESHBHAI Non-Promoter - - 33000 33000 0.25

30.  KANCHAVA ANJANABA JITUBHA Non-Promoter - - 21000 21000 0.16

31.  PRADEEP KUMAR DAGA Non-Promoter - - 6000 6000 0.04

32.  DINESHSINH S KANCHAVA Non-Promoter - - 21000 21000 0.16

33.  KANCHVA JITUBHA Non-Promoter - - 21000 21000 0.16

34.  KANCHAVA PARAJITSINH Non-Promoter - - 21000 21000 0.16

35.  KANCHVA DHIRAJBA Non-Promoter - - 21000 21000 0.16

36.  KANCHAVA MANJULABA P Non-Promoter - - 21000 21000 0.16

37.  AMLESH KUMAR

CHANDRAVANSHI

Non-Promoter - - 60000 60000 0.45

38.  ARCHANA CHANDRAVANSHI Non-Promoter 18000 0.23 42000 60000 0.45

39.  SUNAINA DEVI Non-Promoter - - 60000 60000 0.45

40.  KEVAL SHAH Non-Promoter 6000 0.08 30000 36000 0.27

41.  DHARMENDRA SHAH Non-Promoter 6000 0.08 33000 39000 0.29

42.  HEENA DHARMENDRA SHAH Non-Promoter 6000 0.08 33000 39000 0.29

43.  MAPARA KASHISH Non-Promoter - - 36000 36000 0.27

44.  MAPARA SHIVAM Non-Promoter - - 36000 36000 0.27

45.  MAPARA DHAVAL RAJESH Non-Promoter - - 36000 36000 0.27

46.  DHAIRYA RAJESH MAPARA Non-Promoter - - 36000 36000 0.27

47.  GANDHECHA KALPESH Non-Promoter - - 24000 24000 0.18

48.  VIVEK PANDEY Non-Promoter - - 60000 84000 0.62

Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I  24000 0.31 24000 0.18

Foreign Portfolio Investors category II - -  - -

Institutions (Domestic)

Banks  - - - -

Alternate Investment Funds Category III - - 96000 0.71

Sub-Total (B) (1) 24000 0.31 120000 0.89

2. Central Government/State Government(s)/President of India - - - -

Sub-Total (B) (2) - -  - -

3. Non-institutions

a) Individuals -

i. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to

Rs. 2 lakhs
1548000 19.72 1554000 11.56

ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital more

than Rs. 2 lakhs
528000 6.73 3579000 26.63

Directors and their relatives (excluding independent directors and

nominee directors)
- - -  -

Bodies Corporate 396000 5.04 911000 6.78

Non-Resident Indians (NRIs) 75000 0.96 219000 1.63

b) Any Other (Specify) 141000 1.80 270000 2.01

Sub-Total (B) (3)  2688000 34.24 6533000 48.61

Sub Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3) 2712000 34.55 6653000 49.50

C.Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository - - - -

Sub Total (C) - - - -

GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 7850000 100.00 13441000 100.00

Note:

1) The Pre-Issue Shareholding Pattern is based on shareholding as on December 13, 2024.

2) The post issue shareholding pattern in the above table has been prepared on the basis that the proposed allottee(s) will

subscribe to all Equity Shares which they are intent to do so. In the event for any reason, the proposed allottee(s) do not

or are unable to subscribe to and/or are not allotted the Equity Shares they intent to do so, the shareholding pattern in

the above table would undergo corresponding changes.

3) The post issue shareholding pattern in the above table has been prepared on the basis that the proposed allottee(s) of

Warrants will subscribe to all the Warrants and resultant equity shares which they are intent to do so. In the event for